

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: GPCP14150

Polycarbonate containers GN 1/4 - clear - height 150mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Polycarbonate Containers GN 1/4 Clear (Height 150mm)

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Polycarbonate Containers GN 1/4 Clear (Height 150mm). These containers are designed for food storage and preparation, providing durability and versatility in commercial kitchen settings.

2. Safety Information

- Important: Always handle the containers with care to avoid breakage.
- Hot Contents: Do not store or serve hot liquids or foods over 70°C (158°F) as this may cause deformation.
- Freezing: Containers are suitable for freezer use; however, ensure they are not overfilled to allow for expansion.
- Microwave Use: Containers can be used in a microwave, but avoid direct contact with heating elements.
- Dishwasher Safe: Can be cleaned in commercial dishwashers; however, high-temperature cycles may reduce lifespan.
- Chemical Compatibility: Avoid using with strong acids, alkalis or solvents to maintain the integrity of the container.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: GPCP14150
- Material: Polycarbonate
- Dimensions: GN 1/4
- Height: 150mm
- Color: Clear
- Temperature Resistance: -40°C to +100°C
- Dishwasher Safe: Yes
- Microwave Safe: Yes

4. Setup and Installation

1. Place the container on a clean and stable surface.
2. Ensure the area is free from any dust or debris that may contaminate food.
3. If stacking multiple containers, ensure they are aligned securely to prevent tipping or slippage.
4. Avoid placing heavy items on top of the containers to prevent damage.

5. Operation

- Use the container for storing, displaying, or transporting food items.
- For optimal use, fill the container with food items up to the recommended fill line.
- Closure: Use a compatible lid to protect contents and maintain freshness.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Rinse the container immediately after use to prevent staining from food residue.
- Clean with warm soapy water and a soft sponge.
- Avoid abrasive cleaners and scouring pads to prevent scratches.
- For deep cleaning, it is safe to use in a commercial dishwasher; however, do not exceed recommended temperature settings.
- Inspect the container regularly for any signs of damage and replace if necessary.

7. Troubleshooting

- Issue: Container is warped or discolored.
 - Solution: This indicates misuse; do not expose to excessive heat or chemicals. Consider replacement if damaged.
- Issue: Cracks or breaks occur.
 - Solution: Discontinue use immediately and safely dispose of the damaged container.
- Issue: Lid does not fit properly.
 - Solution: Ensure the lid is compatible and check for any warping or damage.

8. Disposal

- Dispose of the container in accordance with local regulations.
- Do not incinerate as this may release harmful substances.
- If recycling, ensure it is clean and free from food residues.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please reach out to us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for your purchase. Enjoy the versatility and reliability of your Polycarbonate Containers GN 1/4 Clear!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Polycarbonatbehälter GN 1/4 - Höhe 150 mm

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des Polycarbonatbehälters GN 1/4 mit einer Höhe von 150 mm. Dieses Produkt ist ideal für die Lagerung, Präsentation und den Transport von Lebensmitteln. Polycarbonat ist ein robustes und bruchsicheres Material, das für den professionellen Küchengebrauch entwickelt wurde.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

Bitte befolgen Sie die folgenden Sicherheitsrichtlinien, um eine sichere Nutzung zu gewährleisten:

- Verwenden Sie den Behälter nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Stellen Sie den Behälter nicht in die Nähe von offenen Flammen oder extremen Hitzequellen.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit scharfen Gegenständen, um Kratzer und Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.
- Reinigen Sie den Behälter regelmäßig, um hygienische Bedingungen zu gewährleisten.
- Lagern Sie den Behälter an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort, um eine Beschädigung zu verhindern.
- Bei sichtbaren Schäden am Behälter verwenden Sie diesen nicht mehr und entsorgen Sie ihn gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Modell: Polycarbonatbehälter GN 1/4
- Abmessungen: 265 x 162 x 150 mm
- Material: Polycarbonat
- Temperaturbeständigkeit: -40 °C bis +100 °C
- Spülmaschinenfest
- Lebensmittelecht

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Die Einrichtung des Polycarbonatbehälters ist einfach und erfordert keine speziellen Werkzeuge:

1. Entfernen Sie den Behälter vorsichtig aus der Verpackung.
2. Überprüfen Sie den Behälter auf sichtbare Schäden.
3. Platzieren Sie den Behälter auf einer stabilen, ebenen Unterlage.
4. Der Behälter kann ohne weitere Montage fertig genutzt werden.

5. Betrieb

- Füllen Sie den Behälter mit Lebensmitteln oder anderen geeigneten Substanzen.
- Verwenden Sie den Behälter für die Lagerung in Kühlschränken oder bei Raumtemperatur.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass der Behälter nicht überfüllt wird, um ein Überlaufen zu vermeiden.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie den Behälter nach jedem Gebrauch mit warmem Seifenwasser.
- Vermeiden Sie aggressive Reinigungsmittel oder Scheuerschwämme, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.
- Der Behälter ist spülmaschinenfest, vermeiden Sie jedoch den Einsatz bei hohen Temperaturen.
- Trocknen Sie den Behälter gründlich, bevor Sie ihn lagern.

7. Fehlersuche

- Bei Rissen oder Brüchen: Verwenden Sie den Behälter nicht weiter und entsorgen Sie ihn.
- Bei Flecken oder Verfärbungen: Reinigen Sie den Behälter gründlich mit geeigneten Reinigungsmitteln.
- Wenn der Behälter sich verformt hat, lagern Sie ihn nicht unter extremen Bedingungen.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie den Behälter gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften zur Abfallentsorgung. Polycarbonat ist recyclingfähig und sollte in die entsprechenden Recyclingmöglichkeiten gegeben werden.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte unter:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Polycarbonaat Containers GN 1/4 150mm Hoogte

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de Polycarbonaat Containers GN 1/4 met een hoogte van 150 mm. Deze container is ontworpen voor professioneel gebruik in de horeca en biedt een veilige en efficiënte manier om voedsel te bewaren en te transporteren.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Controleer de container voor gebruik op eventuele schade of defecten.
- Gebruik de container alleen voor voedseltoepassingen. Het is niet geschikt voor chemische of andere niet-food toepassingen.
- Vermijd direct contact met open vuur of sterke hittebronnen.
- Houd de container buiten bereik van kinderen en huisdieren.
- Bij het gebruik in de vaatwasser, zorg ervoor dat de container compatibel is met hoge temperaturen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de container goed is afgesloten voordat u deze verplaatst of opslaat.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Polycarbonaat
- Afmetingen: 1/4 GN
- Hoogte: 150 mm
- Kleur: Duidelijk
- Geschikt voor professioneel gebruik
- Vaatwasserbestendig
- Bestendig tegen hoge temperaturen en schokken

4. Installatie en Ingebruikname

1. Verwijder de container uit de verpakking en inspecteer deze op schade.
2. Zorg ervoor dat de werkplek schoon is voordat u de container plaatst.
3. Plaats de container op een stabiele, vlakke ondergrond.
4. Als de container deel uitmaakt van een groter systeem (bijvoorbeeld een warmhoud- of koelapparaat), volg dan de instructies van de fabrikant voor de integratie.

5. Bediening

- Vul de container met voedsel, waarbij u ervoor zorgt dat deze niet meer dan de aanbevolen vulhoogte overschrijdt.
- Sluit de container af met een geschikte deksel om besmetting te voorkomen en de versheid te waarborgen.
- De container kan in een koelkast, vriezer of op een aanrecht worden geplaatst, afhankelijk van uw behoefte.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Was de container met warm zeepwater na elk gebruik om voedselresten te verwijderen.
- Vermijd schurende schoonmaakmiddelen of -sponzen die de oppervlakte kunnen beschadigen.
- De container is vaatwasserbestendig, maar handwas wordt aangeraden om slijtage te minimaliseren.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: De container is gebarsten.
 - Oplossing: Inspecteer regelmatig op scheuren. Vervang de container indien nodig.
- Probleem: Er blijft voedsel aan de binnenzijde plakken.
 - Oplossing: Zorg voor een goede reiniging na gebruik en gebruik een niet-klevende spray indien nodig.

8. Afvalverwerking

- Deze container is recyclebaar. Volg lokale richtlijnen voor het weggooien van plastic producten.
- Gooi de container niet bij het huisvuil maar bij het gerecycleerde afval.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220
Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Contenedores de Policarbonato GN 1/4 - Altura 150mm

1. Información General

Los contenedores de policarbonato GN 1/4 son ideales para la organización y almacenamiento de alimentos en la cocina profesional. Fabricados con material de alta calidad, ofrecen durabilidad y resistencia a impactos, además de ser aptos para uso en refrigeración, congelación y cocina.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Adecuado: Utilizar únicamente para almacenamiento de alimentos. No utilizar para ningún otro propósito.
- Temperaturas Extremas: La resistencia a temperaturas va de -40°C a 100°C. No exponer directamente a fuentes de calor.
- Microondas y Lavavajillas: Asegúrese de que el contenedor es apto para su uso en microondas y lavavajillas antes de su manipulación.
- Manipulación: Evitar golpes o caídas que puedan dañar el contenedor.
- Vigilancia: Siempre supervisar a los niños cuando estén cerca de los materiales de cocina.
- Residuos Productos Químicos: No poner en contacto con productos químicos agresivos.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Policarbonato
- Dimensiones: GN 1/4
- Altura: 150 mm
- Capacidad: Ideal para una amplia gama de aplicaciones en el almacenamiento de alimentos.
- Resistencia a Impactos: Alta resistencia estructural.
- Transparente: Permite una fácil visualización de su contenido.
- Apto para Lavavajillas: Sí
- Apto para Microondas: Sí
- Resistente a Manchas: Sí

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Limpieza Inicial: Antes de usar el contenedor, enjuague con agua tibia y jabón suave.
2. Ubicación: Coloque el contenedor en una superficie plana y estable.
3. Almacenamiento: Asegúrese de que no esté expuesto a temperaturas extremas durante la instalación.
4. Composición: Si apila varios contenedores, asegúrese de que el tamaño y la forma sean compatibles.

5. Operación

- Llenado: Llene el contenedor con la cantidad deseada de alimento, dejando espacio en la parte superior para la expansión.
- Cierre: Si utiliza una tapa, asegúrese de que esté asegurada correctamente para evitar derrames.
- Refrigeración: Coloque el contenedor en el refrigerador o congelador según sea necesario.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave a mano con agua caliente y jabones suaves o en el lavavajillas en la estantería superior.
- No utilice estropajos abrasivos ni productos químicos agresivos.
- Seque completamente antes de almacenar para evitar la acumulación de humedad.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Manchas: Si aparecen manchas, use una mezcla de agua tibia y vinagre suave para limpiarlas.
- Olores: Para eliminar olores, lave el contenedor con bicarbonato de sodio y agua.
- Agujeros o grietas: Si observa daños en el contenedor, no lo use y deséchelo adecuadamente.

8. Eliminación

Al final de su vida útil, asegúrese de desechar el contenedor de manera que cumpla con las regulaciones ambientales locales. No deseche en el reciclaje si el material está dañado.

9. Contacto

Para más información o asistencia, por favor contáctenos:

Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation des Conteneurs en Polycarbonate GN 1/4 clair - Hauteur 150mm (GPCP14150)

1. Informations Générales

Le conteneur en polycarbonate GN 1/4 clair est conçu pour le stockage, la préparation et la présentation d'aliments. Fabriqué en polycarbonate de haute qualité, ce produit est résistant à la chaleur, aux chocs et aux rayures.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Toujours utiliser le conteneur dans les limites de température spécifiées.
- Ne pas utiliser le conteneur pour cuire des aliments au four ou au micro-ondes.
- Éviter le contact avec des objets tranchants pour prévenir les rayures.
- Ne pas soumettre le conteneur à des chocs thermiques.
- Tenir hors de portée des enfants.
- Nettoyer régulièrement pour éviter l'accumulation de bactéries.

3. Vue d'ensemble et spécifications du produit

- Modèle : GPCP14150
- Type : Conteneur en polycarbonate
- Dimensions : GN 1/4 (hauteur 150mm)
- Poids : [Poids à ajouter]
- Résistance à la chaleur : jusqu'à 100°C
- Couleur : Clair
- Utilisation : Stockage et présentation des aliments

4. Installation et Mise en Place

- Déballez le conteneur avec soin pour éviter les dommages.
- Placer le conteneur sur une surface propre et sèche.
- Vérifier l'absence de fissures ou de défauts avant utilisation.
- Si le conteneur est empilable, assurez-vous que l'empilement est stable.

5. Opération

- Utiliser le conteneur pour stocker des ingrédients préparés ou des plats finis.
- Éviter de surcharger le conteneur pour garantir un refroidissement et un chauffage uniformes.
- Étiquetez le conteneur si nécessaire pour identification.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Laver le conteneur avec de l'eau chaude savonneuse.
- Ne pas utiliser de nettoyants abrasifs ou de brosses dures.
- Rincer soigneusement à l'eau claire.
- Laisser sécher à l'air libre ou essuyer avec un chiffon doux et propre.

7. Dépannage

- Si des fissures apparaissent, remplacer le conteneur immédiatement.
- Si des traces de chaleur persistent, évitez une exposition prolongée à des températures extrêmes.
- Contacter le service client en cas de problèmes

8. Élimination

- Ne pas jeter le conteneur dans une déchèterie non triée.
- Recyclage du polycarbonate : consultez les réglementations locales pour le recyclage des plastiques.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez contacter :

- Email : info@ggmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Contenitori in Policarbonato GN 1/4 Trasparenti - Altezza 150mm

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto i contenitori in policarbonato GN 1/4. Questo prodotto è progettato per soddisfare le esigenze di conservazione, presentazione e preparazione degli alimenti in ambienti commerciali e domestici. I contenitori sono resistenti e facili da maneggiare, garantendo praticità e durata nel tempo.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare solo per scopi previsti, evitando l'esposizione a sorgenti di calore diretto.
- Non utilizzare oggetti appuntiti o metallici che possano graffiare la superficie.
- Lavare prima dell'uso per garantire la pulizia e la sicurezza alimentare.
- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini per evitare incidenti.
- Non esporre a temperature superiori a 100°C.
- Se il contenitore risulta danneggiato, non utilizzarlo per la conservazione degli alimenti.
- Seguire sempre le istruzioni di pulizia e manutenzione per garantire la sicurezza e l'integrità del prodotto.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Nome Prodotto: Contenitori in Policarbonato GN 1/4
- Dimensioni: GN 1/4
- Altezza: 150mm
- Colore: Trasparente
- Materiale: Policarbonato
- Resistenza Termica: Fino a 100°C
- Coperchio: Venduto separatamente

4. Installazione e Montaggio

Non è necessaria alcuna installazione complessa per i contenitori in policarbonato. Assicurarsi che le superfici di appoggio siano pulite e asciutte. Posizionare il contenitore sul piano desiderato, assicurandosi che ci sia spazio sufficiente per la ventilazione.

5. Funzionamento

I contenitori possono essere utilizzati per la conservazione di alimenti solidi e liquidi. Assicurarsi che il contenitore sia ben chiuso se si utilizzano coperchi. Per un migliore utilizzo, evitare il sovraccarico per garantire la durata e l'efficacia del contenitore.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare il contenitore con acqua calda e sapone o in lavastoviglie.
- Evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive o detergenti aggressivi per prevenire graffi.
- Asciugare bene prima di riporre.
- Non utilizzare l'oggetto in microonde o nel congelatore.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Problema: Il contenitore presenta graffi o crepe.
Soluzione: Sostituire il contenitore. Utilizzare solo utensili non abrasivi per evitare danni.
- Problema: Difficoltà nella chiusura del coperchio.
Soluzione: Controllare che il contenitore sia pulito e privo di residui, e che la dimensione del coperchio sia corretta.

8. Smaltimento

Seguire le normative locali per il riciclo e lo smaltimento dei materiali in policarbonato. Non smaltire nel normale rifiuto domestico.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, assistenza o domande, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania